
January 7, 1985 

January 8, 1985 

January 9, 1985 

January 10, 1985 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

IN THE HOUSE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Appropriations. 

Committee recommend bill do 
pass as amended. Report 
adopted. 

Bill printed and placed on 
members' desks. 

On motion rules suspended and 
bill placed on second reading 
this day. 

Second reading, do pass. 

On motion rules suspended and 
bill placed on third reading 
this day. 

Third reading, passed. 
Transmitted to Senate. 

IN THE SENATE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Finance and 
Claims. 

Committee recommend bill be 
concurred in. Report adopted. 

On motion rules suspended. 
Bill placed on second reading. 

Second reading, concurred in. 



January 10, 1985 

January 10, 1985 

On motion rules suspended. 
Bill placed on Calendar for 
third reading this day. 

Third reading, concurred in. 

Returned to House. 

IN THE HOUSE 

Sent to enrolling. 

Reported correctly enrolled. 
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49th Legislature LC 0959/01 

1 

2 

3 

Ho«~~ BILL 110. ___L_ 
INTRODUCED BY (3m, 0 ~ 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING HONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING 

6 AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1985, 

ll 1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth 

12 Legislature and presession costs of the Fiftieth 

13 Legislature: 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, and 

Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Services 

Legislative Publications -- Printing 

and Distribution 

Legislative Publications -- Production 

of Camera-ready Copy 

Department of Administration 

Legislative Mail Service 

$2,173,551 

1,279,768 

371,585 

138,942 

97,376 

54,570 

3,480 

~ ......... " .. '""""' 

LC 0959/01 

1 Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

2 passage and approval. 

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL 
-2- fiB. I 



49th Legislature HB 0001/02 

1 

2 

3 

4 

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE 
UN APPROPRIATIONS 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED B~ BARDANOUVE 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: *AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FORT~-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING 

6 AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.• 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1985, 

11 1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth 

12 Legislature and presession costs of the Fiftieth 

13 Legislature: 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, and 

Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Services 

Legislative Publications -- Printing 

and Distribution 

Legislative Publications -- Production 

of Camera-ready Copy 

Department of Administration 

$2,173,551 

1,279,768 

31':1o,585 

374.585 

138,942 

97,376 

54,570 

~n• , .. ,.,.,.,. Coum"l 

1 

2 

3 

HB 0001/02 

Legislative Mail Service 3,480 

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- HB 1 

SECOND READING 



49th Legislature 

HOUSE BILL NO. l 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

HB 0001/02 

l 

2 

3 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING 

6 AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 
~ 

10 appropriated from the general fund foe fiscal years 1985, 

11 1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth 

12 Legislature and presession costs of 

13 Legislature: 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Leqislative Printing, Information, and 

Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Services 

Legislative Publications -- Printing 

and Distribution 

Legislative Publications -- Production 

of Camera-ready Copy 

Department of Administration 

the Fiftieth 

$2,173,551 

1,279,768 

31'17585 

374.585 

138,942 

97.376 

54,570 

~ma , .......... Caunn< 

1 

2 

3 

BB 0001/02 

Legislative Mail Service 3,480 

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- HB 1 

THIRD READING 



49th Legislature HB 0001/02 

1 

2 

3 

4 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING 

6 AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

7 

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

9 Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are 

10 appropriated fro• the general fund for fiscal years 1985, 

11 

12 

1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth 

Legislature and presession costs of the Fiftieth 

13 Legislature: 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Printing, Information, and 

Business Offices 

Legislative Telephone Services 

Legislative Publications -- Printing 

and Distribution 

Legislative Publications -- Production 

of Camera-ready Copy 

Department of Administration 

$2,173,551 

1,279,768 

3'1'17585 

374,585 

138,942 

97,376 

54,570 

~...., '""'''""•• coomcd 

1 

2 

3 

HB 0001/02 

Legislative Mail Service 3,480 

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-2- HB 1 
REFERENCE BILL 


