HOUSE BILL NO. 1

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE

IN THE HOUSE

January 7, 1985

Introduced and referred to Committee on Appropriations.

January 8, 1985

Committee recommend bill do pass as amended. Report adopted.

Bill printed and placed on members' desks.

On motion rules suspended and bill placed on second reading this day.

Second reading, do pass.

On motion rules suspended and bill placed on third reading this day.

Third reading, passed. Transmitted to Senate.

IN THE SENATE

January 9, 1985

Introduced and referred to Committee on Finance and Claims.

January 10, 1985

Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.

On motion rules suspended. Bill placed on second reading.

Second reading, concurred in.

January 10, 1985

On motion rules suspended. Bill placed on Calendar for third reading this day.

Third reading, concurred in.

Returned to House.

IN THE HOUSE

January 10, 1985

Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

1	House BILL NO.
2	INTRODUCED BY Bandanous
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING
6	AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1985,
11	1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth
12	Legislature and presession costs of the Fiftieth
13	Legislature:
14	House of Representatives \$2,173,551
15	Senate 1,279,768
16	Legislative Council
17	Legislative Printing, Information, and
18	Business Offices 371,585
19	Legislative Telephone Services 138,942
20	Legislative Publications Printing
21	and Distribution 97,376
22	Legislative Publications Production
23	of Camera-ready Copy 54,570
24	Department of Administration
25	Legislative Mail Service 3,480

Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on passage and approval.

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING
6	AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
, 8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1985,
11	1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth
12	Legislature and presession costs of the Piftieth
13	Legislature:
14	House of Representatives \$2,173,551
15	Senate 1,279,768
16	Legislative Council
17	Legislative Printing, Information, and
18	Business Offices 371,585
19	<u>374,585</u>
20	Legislative Telephone Services 138,942
21	Legislative Publications Printing
22	and Distribution 97,376
23	Legislative Publications Production
24	of Camera-ready Copy 54,570
25	Department of Administration

1	Legislative Mail Service				3,480		
2	Section 2.	Effective	date.	This	act is	effective on	
3	passage and approval.				1 4 4		

-End-

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING
6	AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1985,
11	1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth
12	Legislature and presession costs of the Fiftieth
13	Legislature:
14	House of Representatives \$2,173,551
15	Senate 1,279,768
16	Legislative Council
17	Legislative Printing, Information, and
18	Business Offices 3717585
19	374,585
20	Legislative Telephone Services 138,942
21	Legislative Publications Printing
22	and Distribution 97,376
23	Legislative Publications Production
24	of Camera-ready Copy 54,570
25	Department of Administration

1	Legislative Mail Service					3,46	30
2	Section 2.	Effective	date.	This	act is	effective	on
3	passage and appr	oval.					

-End-

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE
3	·
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FORTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE AND PROVIDING
6	AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	Section 1. Appropriation. The following amounts are
10	appropriated from the general fund for fiscal years 1985,
11	1986, and 1987 for the operation of the Forty-Ninth
12	Legislature and presession costs of the Piftieth
13	Legislature:
14	House of Representatives \$2,173,551
15	Senate 1,279,768
16	Legislative Council
17	Legislative Printing, Information, and
18	Business Offices 371,7585
19	<u>374,585</u>
20	Legislative Telephone Services 138,942
21	Legislative Publications Printing
22	and Distribution 97,376
23	Legislative Publications Production
24	of Camera-ready Copy 54,570
25	Department of Administration

1	Legislati		3,480	1			
2	Section 2.	Effective	date.	This	act is	effective o	n
3	passage and appr	oval.					

-End-

Montana Legislative Council